General Public Fare Information

In town service is available to all Houlton
residents. The schedule with pick up and drop
off times is located on the last page. Fare is
$1.25 per stop.

General public service to or from outlying
towns is listed on the front. People going to
Houlton will pay the listed fares, be picked up
at home, have two stops in Houlton or Presque
Isle and return ride home for that fare. Addi-
tional stops are $1.25 per stop and will only be
allowed if service time is available. Children
under 12 ride at 1/2 fare.

Reservations Must Be Made In Advance
Call 764-3384 or 1-800-442-3320

BUS COURTESY

In consideration of other riders, smoking,
food, drinks, and pets are not allowed on the
bus.

Payment is expected at time of boarding the
bus. Please have correct fares ready.

Restrictions apply for size and weight of
packages. Please contact the office for more
information.

Schedules are available from bus drivers or
by calling ARTS at 1-800-442-3320 or 764-
3384 or on our website:
aroostooktransportation.org.

You may use our service to get to an outly-
ing community on the day scheduled for that
community.

If you have any questions concerning ser-
vice, call local dispatch site at 1-800-442-3320
or 764-3384.

How to file a complaint; call the main office
at 764-1290, write to: ARTS, PO Box 552,
Presque Isle, ME 04769 or on our website:
aroostooktransportation.org. Please address
all complaints to Management within 3 days of
the alleged adverse action with Management
having 30 days to respond.

Management reserves the right to deny
service.

GENERAL PUBLIC

DESIGNATED STOPS
Market Square 12:00
Wal-Mart 12:14
Shop & Save 12:19
Andy’s IGA 12:27
Mardens 12:30
Houlton Regional Hospital 12:37
Market Square 12:44

Fare is $1.25 per pick up.

AROOSTOOK REGIONAL
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM, INC.

HOULTON AREA
BUS SCHEDULE

Service to: Oakfield, Dyer Brook, Cary, Smyrna
Mills, Ludlow, Danforth, Hodgdon, Weston,
Amity, Littleton, Monticello, Bridgewater, Mars
Hill, Presque Isle, Island Falls, Linneus, Sher-
man, Stacyville, Patten, Orient, Haynesville,
Wytopitlock, Bancroft, Macwahoc, Molonkus, Mt.
Chase, New Limerick, Westfield and Benedicta.

GENERAL PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

Local Dispatch Telephone 764-3384
Toll Free 1-800-442-3320
Dispatch hours 6:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Our Main Office is TTY/TDD Equipped
Buses Are Wheelchair-lift Equipped
Schedule and fares:

Effective November 19, 2018

=~

Aroostook Regional Transportation System, Inc.
is funded with support of federal and state pro-
grams administered by the Maine Department
of Transportation and Department of Health &
Human Services as well as contributions from
local communities and fare revenues.

Title VI: Service is provided without regard to
race, color, or national origin.

Safety Belts Do Make A Difference
Please Buckle Up



MONDAY
1st, 3rd and 5th week

8:00-8:30
In town Houlton
8:30
Pick up Hodgdon and Houlton to Littleton,
Monticello, Bridgewater, Mars Hill,
Westfield and Presque Isle
10:00-2:00
In town Presque Isle
2:00
Leave Presque Isle to return to above
towns and return to Houlton
2nd and 4th week
8:00-2:30
In town Houlton
Round Trip Fares Elderly/ General
To/from Presque Isle: Disabled Public
Bridgewater $4.40 $8.80
Mars Hill/Westfield $3.75 $7.50
Monticello $5.00 $10.00
Littleton $5.00 $10.00
Houlton/Hodgdon $5.00 $10.00
In town Houlton $2.50 See back
TUESDAY
8:00-2:30 Bus 1
In town Houlton
8:30 Bus 2
Pick up Houlton to Oakfield, Dyer Brook,
Smyrna Mills, Ludlow, and New
Limerick
8:45-9:45 Bus 2
Pick up Oakfield, Dyer Brook, Smyrna
Mills, Ludlow and New Limerick
back to Houlton
9:45-2:00 Bus 2
In town Houlton
2:00 Bus 2
Leave Houlton to return to above
towns and return to Houlton
3:00
Arrive Houlton
3:00-4:00
In town Houlton
Round Trip Fares Elderly/ General
To/from Houlton: Disabled Public
Dyer Brook/Oakfield/Smyrna $3.75 $7.50
Ludlow/New Limerick $3.15 $6.30
In town Houlton $2.50  See back

HOULTON AREA BUS SCHEDULE

8:00-2:30
In town

8:00
Pick up

9:00-11:00
Pick up

11:00-2:30
In town
2:30
Leave

WEDNESDAY
Bus 1
Houlton

Bus 2

Houlton to Danforth, Cary,
Hodgdon, Weston, Amity,
Linneus, Orient, Haynesville,
Wytopitlock and Bancroft

Bus 2

Danforth, Cary, Hodgdon,
Weston, Amity, Linneus
Orient, Haynesville, Bancroft,
Wytopitlock back to Houlton

Bus 2
Houlton

Houlton to return to above
towns and return to Houlton

Round Trip Fares Elderly/ General
To/from Houlton: Disabled Public
Amity/Cary/Danforth $5.00 $10.00
Bancroft/Wytopitlock $5.00 $10.00
Weston/Orient/Haynesville $4.40 $8.80
Hodgdon/Linneus $3.15 $6.30
In town Houlton $2.50  See back
THURSDAY
8:00-2:30 Bus 1
In town Houlton
8:30 Bus 2
Leave Houlton to Sherman, Stacyville,
Patten, Island Falls, Dyer Brook,
Oakfield, Smyrna Mills, Ludlow,
Macwahoc, Molunkus, Mt. Chase
and Benedicta
9:15-10:30 Bus 2
Pick up Sherman, Stacyville, Patten,
Island Falls, Dyer Brook, Oakfield,
Smyrna Mills, Ludlow, Macwahoc,
Molunkus, Mt. Chase and
Benedicta back to Houlton
11:00-2:30 Bus 2
In town Houlton
2:30 Bus 2
Leave Houlton to return to above

towns and return to Houlton

(Thursday Fares)
Round Trip Fares Elderly/ General
To/from Houlton: Disabled Public
Dyer Brook/Oakfield/Smyrna $3.75 $7.50
Ludlow/New Limerick $3.15 $6.30
Island Falls $4.40 $8.80
Patten/Crystal/Stacyville $5.00 $10.00
Sherman/Benedicta/Mt Chase $5.00 $10.00
Macwahoc/Molunkus $5.00 $10.00
In town Houlton $2.50 See back
FRIDAY

8:00-8:30
In town Houlton
8:30
Pick up Houlton to Monticello and

Littleton
9:00-9:45
Pick up Monticello and Littleton back

to Houlton
9:45-1:15
In town Houlton
1:15
Leave Houlton to return to above

towns and return to Houlton
Round Trip Fares Elderly/ General
To/from Houlton: Disabled Public
Monticello $3.75 $7.50
Littleton $3.15 $6.30
In town Houlton $2.50 See back



